



एन एच पी सी लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

NHPC Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

फोन/Phone	:
दिनांक/Date	:

संदर्भ सं./Ref. No. _____

NH/CS/199

04.01.2021

Manager General Manager The Listing Department, The Listing Department M/s National Stock Exchange of India Limited, M/s BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400001 Mumbai- 400051 मैनेजर, लिस्टिंग विभाग, महाप्रबंधक, लिस्टिंग विभाग, बीएसई लिमिटेड नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पि.जे. टावर्स,दलाल स्ट्रीट, एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई), मुंबई- 400 001 मुंबई - 400 051 Scrip Code: 533098 Scrip Code: NHPC

ISIN No. INE848E01016

Sub: Signing of MoU between NHPC Limited and JKSPDCL

विषय: एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड और JKSPDCL के साथ समझौता ज्ञापन पर हस्ताक्षर के सम्बन्ध में

Sir/Madam,

In compliance to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, it is to inform that a Memorandum of Understanding between NHPC Limited and Jammu and Kashmir State Power Development Corporation Limited (JKSPDCL) has been signed on 03.01.2021 for execution of Kirthai-II (930 MW), Sawalkot (1856 MW), Uri-I (Stage-II) (240MW), Dulhasti (Stage-II)(258 MW), Hydropower Projects in UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

The information pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), 2015 is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

धन्यवाद,

संलगनः उपरोक्त अनुसार

गौरभ चक्रवर्ती)

उप कंपनी सचिव

Details for disclosure to Stock Exchanges in respect of Kirthai-II (930 MW), Sawalkot (1856 MW), Uri-I (Stage-II 240MW), and Dulhasti (Stage-II 258 MW) Hydroelectric Projects in UT of Jammu and Kashmir.

S.No.	Detail Required	Information
1.	Name(s) of the Parties with whom the agreement is entered.	NHPC Limited Jammu and Kashmir State Power Development Corporation Limited.
2.	2. Purpose of entering into the agreement	A Memorandum of Understanding between NHPC Limited and Jammu & Kashmir State Power Development Corporation Limited (JKSPDCL) has been signed for execution of Kirthai-II (930 MW), Sawalkot (1856 MW), Uri-I (Stage-II) (240MW), Dulhasti (Stage-II) (258 MW), Hydropower Projects in UT of Jammu and Kashmir.
		NHPC Limited and JKSPDCL shall also explore the possibility of developing the renewable energy potential of J&K including (but not limited to) solar, wind and small hydro projects either by expanding the scope of existing Joint Venture Companies or by creating a new Joint Venture Company. The detailed modalities shall be mutually worked out by the parties.
		NHPC Limited shall help in capacity building of engineers and staff of J&K with special attention to staff from PDD and JKSPDCL. This shall include but not be limited to trainings, site and exposure visits and short and long term deputations of J&K engineers and staff to NHPC Limited.
		NHPC Limited shall support PDD and its unbundled corporations and JKSPDCL with assistance and consultancy in Project Management (PMC) and monitoring, and related aspects including power trading.
3.	3. Significant terms of the agreement (in brief).	The 930 MW Kirthai-II project shall be executed by Chenab Valley Power Projects Private Ltd. (A Joint Venture Company of NHPC Limited, JKSPDCL and PTC India Ltd), on the same terms and conditions as have been agreed for Pakaldul, Kiru and Kwar HEPs.
		The Sawalkot (1856 MW), Uri-I (Stage-II) (240MW), Dulhasti (Stage-II) (258 MW), Hydropower Projects shall be executed by NHPC on BOOT basis for a period of 40 years. The projects will be handed over back to Govt. of Jammu and Kashmir after 40 years of commercial operation with specified generation capacity and free from all encumbrances.
4.	Whether, the said parties are related to promoter/promoter Group/Group of Companies in any manner, if yes, nature of relationship.	JKSPDCL is a party in another Joint Venture of NHPC i.e. M/s Chenab Valley Power Projects Private Limited (M/s CVPPPL).

Der Tillron Des